TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM823373

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PaperRater, LLC		06/15/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Learneo, Inc.	
Street Address:	2000 SEAPORT BLVD, FLOOR 3	
City:	REDWOOD CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94063	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4533620	PAPERRATER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-554-8000 pb@pattishall.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Phillip Barengolts

Address Line 1: 200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03673-74
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Phillip Barengolts
SIGNATURE:	/Phil Barengolts/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Deed of Assignment for PaperRaterUS Reg No 4533620 from PaperRater, LLC to Learneo, Inc.

final#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008129 FRAME: 0040

TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is between PaperRater, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 120 Mountainview Boulevard, Basking Ridge, New Jersey, 07920 ("Assignor"), and Learneo, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at 2000 Seaport Blvd, Floor 3, Redwood City, California 94063 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign its rights, title, and interest in and to the following Trademark in the United States and the corresponding United States registration noted below:

PaperRater, No. 4533620

to Assignee; and Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's rights, title and interest in said Trademark and registration, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark and registration are used.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to: (1) the aforesaid Trademark in the United States, including the right to sue for, or bring an administrative action concerning, past infringements or violations of this Trademark and registration; (2) the aforesaid United States registration; and (3) the goodwill of the business associated with the aforesaid Trademark and registration.

Executed this 15th day of June, 2023.

PaperRater, LLC

Michael Miller

Name: Michael C. Miller

Title: Executive Vice President, Corporate Development & Affairs, Chief Legal Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 008129 FRAME: 0041

RECORDED: 07/11/2023